Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F104PFDFB#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

R01DS0053EJ0330 Rev. 3.30 Page 3 of 208
Aug 12, 2016
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 1 - 1 Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/G14
Fields of application:
A: Consumer applications, TA = -40 to +85 °C
D: Industrial applications, TA = -40 to +85 °C
G: Industrial applications, TA = -40 to +105 °C
Packaging specification
#30: Tray (LFQFP, LQFP)
#U0: Tray (HWQFN, WFLGA, FLGA)
#V0: Tray (LFQFP, LQFP, LSSOP)
#50: Embossed Tape (LFQFP, LQFP)
#W0:Embossed Tape (HWQFN, WFLGA, FLGA)
#X0: Embossed Tape (LFQFP, LQFP, LSSOP)
R 5 F 1 0 4 L E A x x x F B # V 0
Package type:
SP: LSSOP, 0.65 mm pitch
FP: LQFP, 0.80 mm pitch
FA: LQFP, 0.65 mm pitch
FB: LFQFP, 0.50 mm pitch
NA:HWQFN, 0.50 mm pitch
LA: WFLGA, 0.50 mm pitch
FLGA, 0.50 mm pitch
ROM number (Omitted with blank products)
ROM capacity:
A: 16 KB
C: 32 KB
D: 48 KB
E: 64 KB
F: 96 KB
G: 128 KB
H: 192 KB
J: 256 KB
K: 384 KB
L: 512 KB
Part No.
Pin count:
A: 30-pin
B: 32-pin
C: 36-pin
E: 40-pin
F: 44-pin
G: 48-pin
J: 52-pin
L: 64-pin
M: 80-pin
P: 100-pin
RL78/G14
Memory type:
F : Flash memory
Renesas MCU
Renesas semiconductor product
RL78/G14 1. OUTLINE
R01DS0053EJ0330 Rev. 3.30 Page 6 of 208
Aug 12, 2016
Note For the fields of application, refer to Figure 1 - 1 Part Number, Memory Size, and Package of RL78/G14.
Caution The ordering part numbers represent the numbers at the time of publication. For the latest ordering part
numbers, refer to the target product page of the Renesas Electronics website.
(3/5)
Pin count Package
Fields of
Application Note
Ordering Part Number
48 pins 48-pin plastic LFQFP
(7 × 7 mm, 0.5 mm pitch)
A R5F104GAAFB#V0, R5F104GCAFB#V0, R5F104GDAFB#V0, R5F104GEAFB#V0,
R5F104GFAFB#V0, R5F104GGAFB#V0, R5F104GHAFB#V0, R5F104GJAFB#V0
R5F104GAAFB#X0, R5F104GCAFB#X0, R5F104GDAFB#X0, R5F104GEAFB#X0,
R5F104GFAFB#X0, R5F104GGAFB#X0, R5F104GHAFB#X0, R5F104GJAFB#X0
R5F104GKAFB#30, R5F104GLAFB#30
R5F104GKAFB#50, R5F104GLAFB#50
D R5F104GADFB#V0, R5F104GCDFB#V0, R5F104GDDFB#V0, R5F104GEDFB#V0,